

POS ID

PURCHASE REQUEST

Date: 5/29/2024

LGU: **CITY OF CALAPAN**

Fund: **GENERAL FUND**

Department: CAPDD

PR No.: 0778

Date: 05/29/2024

Section:

FPP: 8741

Item No.	Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	bags	Cement	32	305.00	9,760.00
2	cum	Sand	6	400.00	2,400.00
3	pcs	PPR Pipe 1 1/4" dia. x4m PN20	28	1,880.00	52,640.00
4	pcs	PPR Pipe 1" dia. x4m PN20	10	1,134.00	11,340.00
5	pcs	PPR Pipe 3/4" dia. x4m PN20	4	689.00	2,756.00
6	pcs	PPR Pipe 1/2" dia. x4m PN20	22	475.00	10,450.00
7	pcs	Brass Faucet with hose bibb 1/2" dia.	4	637.00	2,548.00
8	pcs	Gate Valve 1" dia.	2	685.00	1,370.00
9	pcs	Gate Valve 1/2" dia.	18	366.00	6,588.00
10	pcs	PPR Male Adaptor 1 1/4" dia.	2	859.00	1,718.00
11	pcs	Swing Type Check Valve 1 1/4" dia.	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
12	pcs	PPR Female Elbow 1 1/4" dia.	1	411.00	411.00
13	pcs	PPR Elbow 1 1/4" dia. - plain	10	107.00	1,070.00
14	pcs	PPR Tee 1 1/4" dia. - Plain	1	136.00	136.00
15	pcs	PPR Coupling 1 1/4" dia.	6	78.00	468.00
16	pcs	PPR Elbow 1" dia. Plain	5	78.00	390.00
17	pcs	PPR Tee 1" dia. - plain	2	78.00	156.00
18	pcs	PPR Tee Reducer 1" dia. X 1/2" dia. - Plain	10	68.00	680.00
19	pcs	PPR Tee Reducer 1 1/4" dia. X 1/2" dia. - Plain	4	136.00	544.00
20	pcs	PPR Coupling 1" dia. - plain	6	40.00	240.00
21	pcs	PPR Elbow Reducer 1" dia. X 1/2" dia.	1	52.00	52.00
22	pcs	PPR Tee Reducer 3/4" dia. X 1/2" dia.	5	75.00	375.00
23	pcs	PPR Coupling 3/4" dia.	4	36.00	144.00
24	pcs	PPR Elbow 3/4" dia.	4	36.00	144.00
25	pcs	PPR Female Elbow 1/2" dia.	4	203.00	812.00
26	pcs	PPR Elbow 1/2" dia.	35	36.00	1,260.00
27	pcs	PPR Tee 1/2" dia.	5	36.00	180.00
28	pcs	PPR Coupling 1/2" dia.	5	28.00	140.00
29	pcs	PPR Bell Reducer 1 1/4" dia. X 1" dia.	2	78.00	156.00
30	pcs	PPR Bell Reducer 1" dia. X 3/4" dia.	2	40.00	80.00
31	pcs	PPR Bell Reducer 1" dia. X 1/2" dia.	2	40.00	80.00
32	pcs	PPR Bell Reducer 3/4" dia. X 1/2" dia.	3	27.00	81.00
33	pcs	PPR End Cap 1" dia.	2	49.00	98.00
34	pcs	PPR End Cap 3/4" dia.	1	38.00	38.00
35	pcs	PPR End Cap 1/2" dia.	4	28.00	112.00
36	pcs	PPR Male Adaptor 1/2" dia.	18	147.00	2,646.00
37	rolls	Teflon Tape	38	40.00	1,520.00
TOTAL					115,083.00

Purpose: *to be used for the Rehabilitation of Water Distribution Line of Legislative Building*

	Requested by:	Cash Availability:	Approved by:
Signature:			
Printed Name:	AR. ELMER C. VILLAS	NICASIO D. CATAPANG	MARILOU F. MORILLO
Designation:	<i>City Architect</i>	<i>0834 City Treasurer</i>	<i>City Mayor</i>